INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

539 Date Dec. 1, 1989

Council No.

Full name Russell C. Appler AKA Goodfellow 4 A ale on +

T can possibly get full name) v
Social Security Number
O

City Valley Forge State PA ZIP Code ___ 19481
Date of Birth-__20 June 1925 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 64 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality
OccupationRespiratory Therapist Education
Weight 190 1bs. Height f! Race White

A Color of hair __Gray Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests None

Married or single __ Married chidren _t2s D _

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Spouse’s name __-
Scouting connection | NG Chartered organization:

Unit No. 73 City __Phoenixville State __PA

Position cc Date registered 12/88 Date resigned _3-1-89

Special recognition

See Attached

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
(NG HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATION): / .
/
Slgned ///J Z’// 707 /",/4"//;_/

SCOHT EXECUTIVE

Council _,/-.»,g// //’*/’f_’fz_
APPRCVED 7

JUN 131330
JOSEPH L ANGLIN

CONFIDENTIAL
DEC 131388

F. STARCN
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June 14, 19490

Mr. Paul D. Beauregard
Scout Executive
Chester County Council, No. 53¢

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

Dear Paul:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,
. “"
Paul Ernst, DOirector N
S e demad - . & Q
Registration Service - = ag
]
eko I Ny
-~ ~ et
. T oz
cc: MNortheast Region Yy S >
~ ~ :;'
w7
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May 16, 1990

Mr. Paul 0. Reauregard
Scout Executive
Chester County Council, No. 539

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RUSSELL APPLER
Dear Paui:

Tnanks so much for the material vou recentlv sent. This completes cur
file and gives us all the material we will need for refusal of
registration in the future.

We really appreciate tha careful work you did in giving us a strong
file.

7

\s

Sincerely,

Pau] Crnst, Director
Registraticn Service

. . - ._v‘/
if o~
- A
cc: MWertheast Region - T
N\~
A3 ?\ Y c N
L N\ v
W )\ 5
< ;'(\"\‘\‘
D A\
PR\
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hester Cbzmty Cotncil vo. weoves ce wncnrc-

o)
\g,_l., <

May 1, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

Dear Paul:

I asked our Council Attorney to assist me in completing the file
on Russell C, Appler. Enclosed is his reply accompanied with the
back-up material you requested.

If you need any other documentation please let me kaow.

Sinceredy

-

ncil Executive
PDB/mm

enclosure

H 0 ; oY - v 3 ”
Souzh (Poncerd Road, West Chester, Pa. 10382 I
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n it
LAW OFFICES cod '990
GawTHROP, GREENWOOD & HarsTeED
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
WEST CHESTER, PENNSYIVANIA 19381-0582

JOHN 5. HALSTED COUNSEL

TELEPHONE ROBERT S. CAWTHRQR JUR.

w. EDWARD GREENWOOD

RQBERT F. ADAMS

XKEVIN HOLLERAN TELEFACSIMIL
PAULA FRANCISCO OTT

SZORGE C.ZUMBANOD

MARK L. TUNNELL

ROBERT M. BURKMOLDER, JR.

WALTER P, EELLS April 30, 1990

JOHN L. HALL
LISA A. COMBER

Paul D. Beauregard, Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of America

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382

Dear Paul:

Concerning Russell Appler, I asked John Hall, who's more
familiar with criminal matters, to look into this. Enclosed
please find a copy of his April 26, 1990 memo as well as the
back-up documentation. Please let me know if there is anything
further you need.

With regards.

Very truly yours,
/I / -

e AN

lKevin Holleran

KH/jls
Enclosures
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MEMO
TO: KH DATE: April 26, 1990
FROM: JLH
RE: Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts

Russell Appler entered a guilty plea on March 20, 1990
before Judge Gavin. Mr. Appler's gquilty pleas were for eight
separate offenses covering four separate criminal complaints. On
each criminal complalnt Mr. Appler pled guilty to indecent: exposure
and corruption of minors. The guilty plea colloquys and sentencing
records indicate that the defendant was placed on five years
probation for each corruption of minors charge concurrent with each
other. Concurrent to the corruption of minors charges, the
defendant also received two years probation on each indecent
exposure charge, each two year probationary period to be served
concurrent to each other. Hence, in effect, the defendant, Mr.
Appler will be serving a five year term of probation. If Mr.
Appler violates his probation within the first two years he can be
found in violation of all eight charges and resentenced on all of
them. If Mr. Appler is found to be in violation of his probation
between the second and fifth year then he will be subject to being
violated on only the four counts of corruption of minors. Mr.
Appler was also sentenced to pay a $10.00 fine on all eight
offenses as well as the cost of prosecution and have nc physical
contact with children under the age of fifteen, other than his own.
Additionally, as a special condition of his probation Mr. Appler
was ordered to enter and successfully complete a sex offender's
program to be monitored by the Adult Probation Department.
Complaint affidavits, sentencing sheets from the Clerk of Courts'
Office and pages of the guilty plea colloquy form which Mr. Appler
signed indicating and documenting the aforementioned facts are
attached to this memo.

S CONF018123




CiIMI® L COMPLAINT (?OL.

"John T. JEFFERS,

COMPLAL ‘ YEAR - TYPE - NUMBER
/:/7/ iy N

Campilaint Numbers if OQther Participants

DISTRICT JUSTICE
. 15-2-01
"' ~hoenixville, PA : ' INCIDENT NUMBER [UCR NO. OTN - -
| TUTI| £-252°89 | 170" C346181:3 -
i WL e Re )
i e TS > T~ ﬂ‘ :'—* !
P . \—5\_—)-) ‘7;;1/ :-.t\\ Lﬂ [r OL A7 \"!:u! tarwmarigrs ’I j !
LT B ; ; SRRl COMMONWEALTH OF F’ENNSYLVANIA
G b it it quoovin pdoted 1 bas L podasid vu DEFENDANT cd dapiy igg em el onw :
vS. L0

a2 sy Y

V : T ot s Jl‘~' od -y snnadina ae -
Chief T. R.,Marchemn,_ q O ¥ ke Mrussel S VARRTER VYOI Egdur

Det. Donna J7%Carnolllir vl —z/ AND N3 25
e A . :
SchuyTKill TwpeerPBed 7o, APR?% .
of Chester County Dets. - -t """"M‘-J’ n_‘s\_f{;. , ' '

’ N
RS BRCHE R N =l ~7: -
~ S e 1' e \'> RGO DV AN A ;-?u B

do hereby state:
(1) £X I accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the address set forth above or,
(J “Iaccuse an mdlndual whose name is unkno“n Lo me but who is descnbed as

((J his nickname or popular designation is unknown to me and, therefore, I d ave ﬂesxqrfa'tedrhlm herem as John Doe.
with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at ¢ k1

(Pl.u e-Politicat Subdivisiong

o (Check appropriate box)

in__ Lnester County on or about__o4mmer o7 1988
Pa.rx.1c1pants were (y rm re were uruczpanl: lace their names here, repeating the nare of ubove defendant).
Russe /fpp ler
(2) Theac“commi“edbytheaccused“’ere@ Indecent Exposure, 3127, Corruption of Minors,
'30la, and Endangering the Welfare of Children, 4304 '
In that the above named defendant di¢ knowingly, willingly, and
intentionally expose his gemtals to a female minor for the purpose of
his own grat‘& jcation. In 'so doing this act, the defendant did corrupt
the morals of a minor and did endanger the we] are of a child.
o eas |
ég‘, "c—:.(";/f:"\ : .
(;-,« c(/‘ow‘m;;\ N _
which wére againstthe peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and contrary to the Act ofAssemblv,
matmﬁ o,f"31~2@.:"f6301a"'4§,{% TR B of the Act of B PAC rimesEC 04 e T oo S
AR A — "'/ [Secrionj . (Sub-sccrion)
ot mmﬁ Mﬁ«“ Ordmance of EZ5S : TSRS T A
A B (Polmcal Suo dnmon/ —_—

T

~

ask tlzg a -wﬁarrant of arrest or a summons be lssued and that the accused be requxred to answer the charges

&aveﬁde - _ } . e -

(4) 1, verlfy that the facts set forth in thxs complamt are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or infor-
matxon ‘and_belief.: Thxs venfxcatxon is made sub}ect to the penaltles of Sectlon 4904 of the Crimes Code

(ngnarure of Affmnt)
’perl ; completed and

I certva th laint has be 3
(Magisteric! District) ’ /”(!.ssumﬂAut}}/‘xt///

CONF018124
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COIMONJEALTIT QF l’ENNSYl.Vl’\HIl\:'
. . Complaint No.
O TN
e 2089
COUNTY OF CHESTER: , Date of Aﬁﬁxdavu»p/.\}v
: R S

AEFIUDAVIT PA. CRIM. P. 119

Chief T. R. MARCHEGIAND. Det. Donna CARROL! . Schuvikill Twn o0 /Ches. Co. Dets,

lame Of Alliant (Police Uept. or address Of private atftiant) (Phone No.l
being duly swocn (oc afficmed) before me according to law, deposes and
says that there 1is probable cause as stated below for the Iissuance

process foc tne defendant named herein:

of

Defendant's name2 and address is:
NKL.AL
R.S.A.

Russell C. Appler
WMNH/DOB : 2Dh
valiey roIge,
fhe dz2fendant violated (describe conduct or specify statute): Indecent Exposure,
3127, Corruption of Minors, 6
I S 301a,D££§c&n%%%%erlno the welfare of children

atlio e . 1Ann

fuu TIE e 4 i - SO0

Provaeble cause velicf is based on the following facts and circunmstances:

On 17 OCT 89, your co-affiant, Det. Donna J. CARROLL, interviewed —
-, 10 years of age. -told Det. CARROLL that during the summer
of 1988, she was staying overnight at the APPLER residence. During this stay
Mr. APPLER came to the door of the bedroom whers NG, e 7r iend
and were. While in the doorway Mr. APPLER 1ift the towel he

had wrapped around him and exposed his "private part". (penis) to the children.
ﬂstated that Mr. APPLZR was making a weezing sound when he did this.

H children saw Mr. APPLER'S penis, Mr. APPLER smiled and laughed.
suated she felt scarsd and upset at ths time of this incident.

: o MT. ~AP°LER r°51des on
PeQPsylv§91a. ' '

, Chester County,

Based on tha ;aloremomloned lnformatlon your affiants believe probable
cause does+exist.and respectfully .requests that zn arrest warrant be issued
for Rissell, APPLER charging him with mdenco ExposuLe, Corruption of Minors,
and Endanoexlng the Welfare of Chlldren ' ‘

N

: () Contxmxvd ()r\ (\ddlt1onal Paper;.-": .

SWORN TO AdD “§UBSCRIBED BEFORE ~ _;;nvnmﬁig;
HE r_n Ny 190‘7 : ‘ |

L ) //¥€7:;-g9 44;7 4L*1ALL
Slqnat [ ‘lbaUl( t’ﬁomty Slgnatu:e of Afiiant (Uadge Numbec)
=g, _ /) S : -
N - . ., ":-»\; ‘-.7 ’ // - .
/
/ -
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: COURT QF COMMCN I
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This i3 an QPEY PLZA CF GJIIITY £3 the criza(s) sec S
forth cn the preavicus paga(s). TRera is ng plaa . -.. e
- v : Bargaiz o cther agraemen:t ralating to the glea Sa ... ...
LT / .t‘*caa c:i..a:x. SRR o f; LT T LT s e T
ST ."'":1..3 claa. i3 par‘:._cf a nza "‘GAIH If the Couz= i L0 b
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2. As a special condltlon of this problem, the defendant
will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex -
Offenders : ‘Program through the Adult Probation Office. - The .
defendant as part of that program, will be required to 51gn a
waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the
defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program.
Successful part1c1patlon in the sex Offenders Program requires
complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has

pleaded guilty.

T e
- -

' —raa,

-
“\Jl*‘ . sl A “ey s
e, e —— w
. A e i T tam
et A~
. - Rt TR C P,
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I .t ey ———
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/ _ N —
y» .
L . :
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1/8/90 RP

3 . . . JUDGE GAV)‘
— : C .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON  -PLEAS .
COUNTY OF CHESTER - .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA " CRIMINAL ACTION NO..  4087-89
: - OTN: . C346181=3 ..o v .
vs. ,r'f:ihrwwnv"mur,,._fﬂ_“", e
RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT - ' S

The District Attorney of Chester‘ cOunty;. by this INFORMATION
charges: . T L LTI

FIRST COUNT: o : -
Indecent Exposure

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988 -the defendant above named  in
the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court
‘did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of
himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose
his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was
likely to cause affront or alarm,

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.

SECOND COUNT:

Corruption of Minors ' S ‘

That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in
" the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court,

did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to

corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided,

abetted, entlced or encouraged a mlnor in the commlsSLOn of any

‘crime.: e T
L TCitaficns~ 18 C. p 5.3, Sebtibn_ézcl_(é)g“fyf- R

THTRD COUNT. A PRI ,_,...’...-.A- PR N R r. .

: G%daﬁ@er*nq Welfare of cnlldren o T

,..CD : i@at Sh;or -about  THE SUMMER OF 1988, che'defendant aoove'named"""'

L = the County aforesaid and ‘Wlthln “the’ jurlsdlctvon of this -
:’ Qourt,,cdld know1ngly endanger ~the welfare of © the Chlld by

1*1 n&olatlgg "a ducy of care, protect1on ‘or support,-w R

AAAAAA . : »
\ S i e s e e - ——— e 4 s =y

et b g A e g e B N

"“-;8 e P.S. A.;

Sectlon 4304.

A P v e - ...,.,.._._._\4..

N R ] 9-4_, "

r \:
....\..--..-.- X

”“el‘jo“wn, cn¥is; aca.“sc- tha™ Ac* GH AssEn

tae C ncnweaTt: °nnsv7van:a

S fﬁ : L w2t g

.gC:RT““‘CITE»OF.-_mD-N:sS<w,itw

= The D*st::_-9“::o:nev¢ne:eoy3;

:. [ 3 . e g vy R
t:;:;e*“ hatgas orscﬂe.--l-;";;,9'L1,¢,Q,__"-5_-..g~ “;ceger-

e - ]-'“o—r\-"‘vw- :
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rage

N .

- -

" com No. SENTENCING SEEET ’
| oL _<pr 7. 7 OTN_C 346 /8/1-3 Date 720:-70
A zndant ¥ cceee o APPee Ao Judge __GRY/v
- jas(es) - D.A. CLEE.
' : Defense Do o TEr2 )
" en Guilty Plea Plea. BargAf Molo N/P
, .een found Guilty” __ V.O.Parole___ Prob_____ E?gﬁgter STLANEZ

Sentencing Alford Plea Sum. App____ J&€.

Count/ CHARGE: __ynecem>  £Y1DaspLé (M) .:it' T
Committed for _yr _mo __ days to _yr mo - days Consec.. to

_ —_— — —(gﬂ‘ﬂ — Conc. with <o#3 - dods- dopt &9

- Probation’ For<gLyr.__mo___ﬂays Pay (y,¢) $ s0= &S 0ST
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP - SCI> " Pay all sums w1th1n days mas yrs .
RESTITUTION OF TO )

Count  CHARGE: _Cocco®riem rdmoags (a)

. R Consec. to .
Committed for __yr __mo __ days to r__mo _days . itn STt -
- B — - —— (FITE) " onc. w ¢sgy - derst .
~ Probation for 5 yr __mo _ days Pay (U/C) Ssp= & 3 - osts.>
_SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within dasys mas yrs
RESTITUTION OF TO
Count  CHARGE:
Committed for _yr _mo _ days to _yr _mo __days Egziecﬁiig
, ;
Probation for _yr _ mo __days Pay Egﬁgg) S & S costs
SFRVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mes yTS
RESTITUTION OF TO
. Count  CHARGE:
4 +
‘ Committed for __yr _mo _days to _yr _mo __days Eg:iecéigg
Probation for __yr mo _ days Pay gg/g§) S & S costs
STRVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI __ Pay all sums within___days - mos ‘yTs
RESTITUTION OF TO : .
‘ Count .+ CHARGE: "__ oS T ,
, o i‘CommTLted for __yr - mc -_days _to.__yr . mo days gggiecqug :
RIRARTIN _M;Probatwon Tor Ly T mo t:’day‘s" Pay §552§).S Logs o i T costs
LIESTO LLwUSERVE SEMTENCE AT cCP - scr T Pay an’sums mtmn " days " Tmos __yrs
s hes e RESTLTUTLON OF‘ - T0 ; :
Count CHARGE S B ;,'i; PR P S RSO :
e S e e R R Uy -
"“~§~ o Committed for _ yr mo __days to _ yr __days '.gg:zecw{tg‘

' ‘ Probatwon{for__;yr __mo __days Pay EZ}gj) ST & S ' _ costs
“SERVE .SENTENCE AT CCP _~"SCI Pay all sums within_* {days - »mds _ - :yrs
'DESTTTU':ION oF TO - I

OTHER TOMOITIONS: N e R e R

: @Other COU.I" ts, ar'eor‘ ”/P ) i
= 2 DCreC‘nt for it ime ‘served = S Z - L
-E21COAD and safe. cr’v1ng scnool ’f"C::‘{i'“ﬁzyzr* reoCleghe Chootar
:Cdsentence’;to 'commence i Smv vt mmevide sidnsaz
‘DDaY‘ole ov-cer 51Gned \\g,,_- 7. *CERTIFIED 'FROM :THE RLCORD o
T " day of 19

-;;‘). “?1“% g -v.

i
f f"muﬂmi '

e e s e e it — =

ueputy Lterx or Cnurgs

e e——— we s .
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a CRE' . ..COMPLAINT (POLICE) . '
© JOHM T. JEFFERS R

. DISTRICT JUSTICE
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICTNO. 15-2-1

COMPLAINT NUMB © {YEAR - . TYPE " NUMBER
P LT = . v;_,

Complalnx Numbers if Other ?arnc:pams ’

,\Q%%%

s noenixville, -PA ]9460"". © T IINCIDENT NUMBER .NO‘QV ~TOTN -
‘ PA . e

e - = it e s = o S s A e B P o e

o I~ A, '
*COMMONWEALTHOFPENNSYLVANLA

u' 1Y ( Vs,—-\‘n‘ e

. TN W4
let. Donna“J"‘“CarroH / N ()
hief T.R. Marcheo1ano

(ldentify drparrment or aqenc; represented and political subdivision

-~ - -—- Phoenixville

hereby state:

XX - 1 accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the address set forth above or,
O -1 accusé an individual whose name is unknown to me but who is described as

D his mckname or popular desxg‘nanon is unknown to me and, therefore : i rein as John Doc;

the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at

. Va '] 'l y Fo r ge s PA (Place-Poulical du Ivisicret}
in__Chester County on or about __August 1989

Partxmpanl,s WEIe (if there were participants, place their names hrre repeating the name of ahove defendant).

Russell C. Appler
) The acts committed by the accused were:

'CDINDECENT EXPOSURE (PCC 3127 M-2)

O CORRUPTION OF MINORS (PCC 6301 A M-1)

L Endangering the Welfare of Children (PCC 4304)
In that the defendant did knowingly and intentionally expose his genitals
under circumstances in which he knew his conduct would cause, affront and
a1armc5nd“tha the defendnt knowingly and intentionally, being of the age

18 Wbarsﬁand upward corrupt or tend to corrupt ‘the morals of ane

?ﬁ#DSE&«KEhDIG who 1is under the age of 18 years

T T S U T N S U

-~
\,<j> “n r\:;f;
{T\ e YL O O

=2 LZ2e
\ass <L

= 2R

.of whx ere aggmst the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsvlvama a%d contrary, to the Act of Assemblv
in v1ora@ of 5 ! 2§6ﬁ6}301 A and ?ﬁ“"‘é «e:”:c-:";.“' ‘;5::'-: of the Act ofE ennaa: T mesf»x,o e
1orn u clion

, ; .
them --a-c‘*n‘vxf's S Ordinance of BEas toataer v TRt R o TETIEN,

S
(Polttical Suo-crvision) -

.-'(3-) I assk that a warrant of arrest or a surnmons be xssued and that the accused be requlred to answer the charges
"”Ihavemade L L - e :

7

matlo_n “and_belief.~This’ verification is made subject to the penaltles of Sectxon 4904 of the Crunes Code »

'(18 Pa.C.S. §4904) relating to unswom falsmcatlon to aut orities

y-.'.._. ......'.' Y

: : '(SEAL)
LA (&fagistenc’Dzstnct) T : . / "(]ssuing %’) .
JPC..4i1-86--PO .. » ORIGINAL SEZ’REVERSE SIDE FOR WAIVER AND FOOTNOTES - .
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2.‘1.«' ,‘ ! - f_" ....
S . e
) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
Sy , : - Complaint No.

OTN

Date of Arfidavit

‘ . ' October 161985
COUNTY OF CHESTER = - AV S S

M D

~

AFFIDAVIT PA. R. CRIM. P. 119

Det. Donna J. CarroH Chester Co. Dets.

Chlef TR Marchegiano, Schuylklll Twp Police DeDt Phoenixville,Pa 19460
Name of Affiant (- Police Dept. or address of prlvate affiant) (Phone No.)
being duly sworn ( or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes and
says that there is probable cause as stated below for the issuance of
process for the defendant named herein:

Defendant's name and address is : by
A.K.A. DOB 06-20-25 %
R.S.A. Valley Forge Pa 19481

The defentant violated (aescribe conduct or speci statute):
Indecent Exposure(PCC 3127) Cor uptlon of MlnorsgPCC 6301 A)

Endangering the Welfare of Chﬂdgen fcv:.ozla ion Aug,1 89
- 3 -
Probable cause belief is based on the following facts and circumstances:

On October 16,1989 at 0900hrs Mr & Mr stated
that back in August of 1989 NG s a
vietime of an indecent exposure at the Appler Residence on _
Schuylkill Twp. Your Affiant along with Oificer

rman SﬁOke with I -nd her parents in refernce to the comp.

ette
C R stated that in August of 1989 she was at the residence
:’,l of 'a friend of her SH. She stated that they were in the
pa.t ‘area’of the den playing Nintendo. Russell Appler then came into the
()‘: den wearing a2 4 robve. — then went to ask.her father,Russell,
if3 could spend the night at there residence. -At this point,
(§ Russml Appler, the defendant lifted up his robe with his hand and
A7 exposed hig genluals to stated that he lifted the
o 3 -to hls waist and kept holding the robe up for approx 5 minutes.
..»*“ stated that ‘she became very nervous and kept trying to look
TTFawayrs, . ‘h&>defendant then asked-J if she wanted to sleep over.
(‘V‘He then Esked her what type of games she liked ‘to play. B statec
that Tr Aooler put ‘down the robe a couple of times but then pulled the
robe baczc up _was 10 yrs old at the time of the incident.
ve forementioned incident did occur in
in .the Commonwealth of . Pennsy_wanla. Your af flant is
emvloyea by. the ;Schuylkill: TwD T30].1ce Dept. - The above aff‘laavn.u_ B
. (éi result 'of c."l 1nvest1gatio;1 conaucted and 1nformatlon rncieved

(Y" 7,0 ) Cont’nued on Adaltlonal ‘Daoer e
' SWORN:T b

Signature of AfiIiant (Badge NO.)

DR
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2. As a‘special condition of this problem, the defendant

will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex
Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The -
defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a

waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the
defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program.
Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires

complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has
pleaded guilty.
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.drtroom No. 3

SENTEINCING SEEZT

- ' Page

Dafe

D kt. Now__pec. 24 OTN__C 34¢/82-9 J-20-90

. Defendant Rossece C. Qevrco Judge ___GAuiwm
Alias(es) D.A. CLAnE

p Defense - D A T !

Jpen Guilty Plea Plea Barg_JY Nolo__ N/P 222
Been found Guilty ___ V.O.Parole Prob_ i?zggtet cgilp'“‘ :
Sentencing Alford Plea____ Sum. App__ ——
Count / CHARGE: _vocrfona— LyPosvce (M) o

Commtted for _yr _mo

Consec. to

days to r mo' ‘déys c 4
- onc. wWith ¢p23.00 £ Y082
__days Pay F;E) $ 0% 88 (;gos £:>

_~  Probation for 2 yr _mo
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI ___ Pay all sums w1th1n____ days ___ mos Yrs
RESTITUTION QF TO = i
Count 2 CHARGE:  ~orcofr/om  ~f  vmurm el (A)
- Committed for __yr __mo _ days to __yr _ mo __days Eg:zechEg 7083 &1
. o C o - —
P Probation for yr _mo __days Pay Eg}gs) S o % &S tost
 SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI ___ Pay all sums within days mos yrs
RESTITUTIOHN OF TO
Count  CHARGE:
Committed for __yr mo __days to __yr _ mo __days Consec..:o
- - (L—IN:) - CO”C. with
Probation for __yr _mo __ days Pay (U/C) S &S costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within__days ___ mos __ yrs
RESTITUTION OF TO
Count  CHARGE: _ ‘
- . Consec. to
Committed for __yr _mo _ days to —_{ETNETO __déys Conc. with
Probation for __yr °~ mo __days Pay (b}C) S &S costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI ___ Pay all sums within days mes ¥rs
RESTITUTION OF TO ‘ ' )
" Count - -:CHARGE: ' = _
' Committed for _.yr . mec __days to T days Consec. to
o - - ( IN‘-) ‘T . Conc. with
};_Probatwon for ;_yr ~ mo’_;days Pay (b/C) S & S R CosSTS
. " SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP _ SCI _ Pay all sums w1uh1n _‘days - mos __yrs
S '”RESTITUTION OF TO - ' -
Count - CHARGE : : .;'»\ s , ,-' . :'/,‘ ,_ .
v o - - __Consec. to“~-" o
' Comm1uted for __yr - mo __days to .~{;I\:) days Conc. with
Probation for __yr _mo.__days Pay (U/&) S & S costs
- - SERVE SENTENCE - AT CCP SCL - Pay’ a11 sums within 'days 2 mos - yrs
QESTTTUTION oF . T TO - W R EERAL e N Y R
OTHFZCOADNTOBS ______ P DT PR :%?}5E:~w' e
@Other coupts areori-W/D'.' NS : :
C]Crecﬂt *or,tlme Sérved XTI i S
e cr1v1ng sc‘ool TATIZLILEYT mml Teanbirvy £ s Thastar
: s e T Al e AT e mwarilise afdes ze
'0-CdQTITI D FQOM’TH:<RECORD
This . day of - 19
AT

veputly Lierk ot (ourts

Court

——— —re . e —— — -t —— = - = ¥
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. " . ’1/8/90 RP . B JUDGE GA'-" -

[—
, IN THE COURT .0F COMMON PLEAS . ...
COUNTY O F CHES‘_I‘ER L.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . "' CRIMINAL ACTIO.N N~O.'-.. 4086-89
- . ; .. . OTN: °C346182-4 = . . ..o ..
VS.,.M_..- L LD T
RUSSELL c. VAPPLER DEFENDANT A o
The District Attorney of Chester County; by this INFORMATION
charges: . ' ’
FIRST COUNT: .- -
Indecent Exposure .
That on or about AUGUST OF 1989, the defendant above named in. the
County aforesaid and within the Jjurisdiction of this Court did
for the purpose of arousing ‘or gratifying sexual desire of
himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully expose
his genitals under circumstances in which he Knew hlS conduct was
likely to cause affront or alarm, -
Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.
SECOND COUNT: . 4
Corruption of Minors ’
That on or about AUGUST OF 1989, the defendant above named in tpe
County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did
[ being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to co;rupt
' the -morals of a child under the age of 18 years or -arded,
. abetted, entlced or encouraged a mlnor ln the commLSSLOn of any
) crime.’ . Tt 3
.| citation: 18 c,p,s.A.)“Secpiop“ézél'(a)i:‘ e
THIRD COUNT: | - el d el ‘
Endanqerlno Welfare of children™ ‘ ' :
T GW1 ;or “about 'AUGUST 'OF 1989, ‘the deaendant above named “inc:

S a %e -Co:m.ty .aforesaid and within the jurlsalctlon of ‘this COU.I'\_,‘_‘
iﬂsLLl d kﬁbglngly endanger the welfare. of the chlld by v1olat1ng a
;fif;> q@ty.ofccare,‘protectlon or. support S e T e _—
"‘"‘“U_l *11-' "‘-—-’-—- ’ o e e e oo e + o 2 s e et e e o e e

18 c.p.S. A., Section 4304[

T I VR R L N a1 T e e Al s A e 4% e v o e ah v e o am we e e e =, e o e o @

Cltathn‘

_;cn_Es ER

Aty
P S A

.f"vm*"TCiTEE‘“aq_nD

e DIsTzicTy os '~7'5v“_,c_c-aey -_<ne == ICrwe

. o, ot S PR . NERE - . e
v----y . -4 . . F . . - < 1 S SORUE OIS -
- i [ oa -5 . = - o

CONF018139



o UMPLAINT  (POLICE) ._ ﬁy:-;‘\ COMELATNT NUM AR o Teeew
¢ ' SYERNL | Tl T

' p John T Jeffers - T E ; Complaint Nuinbers if Other Participants .~ .

: DISTRICT JUSTICE Qe N et
_nSTE - R & ‘g;"'. N
HO0Y
q EO
/ Phoenixville ,'Pa 194 INCIDENT NUMBER | UCR'NO. OTN

L3;Olu5—0

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT. VS.

- . R ‘
Det. Donna J. CARROLL | . AM& RUSSELL _APPLER
‘zmes R Fetterman __Patln ADDRES

(Nemewof Affiant) '

Chester County " 0e¥s™ : > .
Schuylkill Typ Polige . ag. Valley Forge Pa 19481
(ldentify departmient or agency represented a‘nd pulm‘c".".’ sundivision) ' porB 0 6- 20- 2 5

Valley Park R4d Phoenixville,Pa 16460

hereby state:
" . N

%X 1accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the address set forth above or,
[ 1 accuse an individual whose name is unknown to me but who is described as

[ his nickname or popular designation is unknown to me and, therefgrg iiated him herein as John Doe;

. : Jaws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania atm;”
-~ ™ o) lag e ¥ vaf Nihe 1
c.lley Force Pa (#1120 ¢ wrrreaf Suddnvisaeng
i Chesver County on or about Aug/Sect 1083

n
Pa.rticipants WEre (i there were participunss. place 1ieir names here, repeating the name of ahove dejendant)

Russell C. Appler Endangering the Welfare of Children (PCC 4304)
i The acts committed by the accused were:@ INDECENT EXPCSURE(PCC 3127 M-2) CCRRUPTION

MTYORS(PCC 6301 A M-1); In that the defendant did knowingly and intentionally
ose his genitals under circumstancss in which he knew his conduct would
_ause affront and alarm, and that the defendant did knowingly ancé intentional
being of the age of 18 yrs and upward corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals o©

one _, who is under the age of 1§ yrs
2
SRS
‘o . ‘
vania and contrary to the Act of Assembly,

| ofWhich were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl

v k - X h Sea
in v@lation’oj'\ 3] 97§~ 6301 _and e il of the Act of Penna Crimes Code -
PR crion ub-section
(/\ - % 43049;"2 i
the 2 ~__= = =7 Ordinance of
- \:?// - ) (Puirtical Sud-division)
3) I aé\ \hat agvarrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the accused be required to answer the charges
I have made

(4) 1, verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or infor-
mation and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes Code

(18 Pa. C.S. §4904) relating to unsworn falsificatio tl:orities. M
October 18 19 89 Qm § f —

\ (Signature of Affiant)
AND NOW, on this October 18 , 19 89 , | cert] a<omplaint has been\properly completed and
verified, and that there is probable cause for the issuance of process.
15-2-01 e —_— < ,/’////’(SEAJJ
(Mcgisterial District) / " (Issuing A%rit)/{ .
o et 0c BA ORIGIRIAL EE REVERSE SIDE FOR WAIVER AND FOOTNOTES
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COMNONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
, - : Complaint No.

) Date of Affidavit
o 4 I October 16,1989 o
COUNTY OF CHESTER - —‘§%§5%5:j

'J .

AFFIDAVIT PA. R. CRIM. P. 119

Det. Donna J. Carroll, Chester Co..Dets.

James R Fetterman,Patlm Schuylkill Twp Police Dept Phoenixville,Pa 1946Q
Name of Affiant ( Police Dept. or address of private affiant) (Phone No.)
being duly sworn ( or affirmed) before me according to law, deposes a“d
says that there is probable cause as statad below for the issuance of
process for the defendant named herein:

Defendant's name and adéress is : “
A.K.A.

R.S.A. Valley Forge Pa 19481

The defentant vioclated (aescribe conduct or s*ec;:y statute):
Indecent Exposure(PCC 3127) Corruction of Minors(PCC 6301 A )
Endangering the Welfare of Chﬂdsgx%e P(;C 4804) Aug./Sept 1988

Iation
Probable cause belief is based on the Lollow'ng facts and circumstances:

A On October 16,1989 at 0900nhrs Mr &

- around the months of August /sept 1988 her daughter,
was a victim of an indecent exposure at the Appler. residence on

B Schuylkd Tuo.  Your Affiant along with Chief Thomas

Marchegiano spoke wi thw and her oa’"ents in reference to the comp,
and other incidents of the same nature.

stated that between Aucust and September 1688

.8he was attending a birthday party for B Arvoler at the Appler

residence. stated that she was 9yrs old at the time. . She

further -stated that the par sleep over. She stated that they
were sleeping in the den. ﬁastated that the next morning she woke
up and Russell Appler, the defendant entered the room and stood directly
“over top of her with orﬂy a towel on. She stated that Mr Appler stood
in a fc.SthI’l that she could see up the towel and she observed that he had

: - . N .
(nothlnc, on . under the towel .She stated that he stood there for approx
v Ttwo or three minutes. 'She stated that Mr Appler did not say anything to

O’__ —.hex JLS‘C looked down and smiled at her. ) E )
«\ TS . .'The above forementioned incident did occur-in Schuylkill Twp
Oé'kcr_ze‘_ste Counuy and in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Your afj.lant is
mp‘l@y g g the .Schuvlkill’ Twp.~Police Dept. - The above a;mdavib is' a

f/an ;nvestlgablon conducted and information recieved. S
O yrs‘oWd however at tﬁe time of the incindent she was ‘9.

B ) Cont:.m..ecz/on Aad’thna]_‘_\p e;""
xSWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED B bt

AN 77> t1m -
- S1 natu*e of Afrlant (Baace NG.)

& /hg Ahtnorlby
=“15'? D1sE 5

PR
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*ontinuation of Probable Cause For:

’ Complaint Number
COMMONWEALTYH OF PENNSYLVANIA

¥BIXNX inv, coniroil 7 -

s

COUNTY OF CHESTER . C-252-89 . . A0y
()

Date of AEEida{{BEﬁ{}
-

18 Oct 89 &

~

of the room. '

After the first incident,_ stated that she was at the Appler resid-
ence working on a scho iect. Mr. Appler went out to a shed to see where
Mr. Appler was. When Wed into the shed, Mr. Appler was standing
there with no.clothes on. ran from the shed. This shed is located on

the Appler property.
‘ On another occasion, approximately one month later, -was in the
kitchen at the Appler residence. Mr. Appler walked in and walked towards

Mr. Appler was not wearing any clothing.

Another child by the name of

was at the Appler resicence
was stayin

during the summer of 1988. over night at the Appler
Hand

residence with another friend by th m £
I c-- " oo with“ Hr. Appler came to the door of

the bedroom, wearing only a towel. Mr, Appler opened the towel and exposed
his genitals to . h was also interviewed concerning
this incident. also stated the incident occurred in the Appler resid-

ence. The towel was described as wrap-around, with velcro, short in length.

q also relates that between August and September 1588, she was
1in at the Appler residen staying overnight. hwas sleeping in the
.en. The next morning, ﬁ woke up and the defendant was standing over

her with only a towel on. I stated that Mr. Appler had nothing on under

the towel.

stated that in Aug 1989 she was again at the Appler residence.
ﬂ her I Russell Appler, ih could stay over night.
Mr. Appler was wearing a robe. At this point, the defendant 1ifted up his
robe to his waist and held the robe up, exposing his genitals. The defendant
atked [ i she wanted to stay over night. This incident occurred in

the den of the residence. This robe came to above the knee.

. In September 1980, Mr. Russell Appler was interviewed by Chief Marchegiano
SchuyTkill Twp PD. Mr. Appler voluntarily told the Chief that he had been in-
volved in an incident with two minor females. This incident was invelving rt“r.
Appler indecently exposing himself to the females. Mr. Appler was then seeing

7 . "SNORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE T -
<3 MELSTHIS =/ f7 ~ '
et o A
~ '{’{-‘\ Al ' ri 7 \ l#
LT Siglatuce of 1&sU ing thority - Signature of(fffiant (Badge
e TUEG D Dist NG B SR S

4
v toNs ) 2
’, y LN - .

N Lt
S e . .
~ - § - -

.t
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1SR lrE/eT

Complaint Humber

S ®

//~f"f»Continuation of Probable Cause For: r

COMMONWEALTH OF PENHSYLVANIA
‘ AXEXX Inv. control #

COUNTY OF CHESTER . " C-252-89
Date of Aaffidavit = - .-
18 0ct 89 . . ats
o | | o . . SR
a doctor about his problem. , %Q

18 O0ct 88 our affiant interviewedm, wife of Russel]
Appler. _, ‘when asked by this affilant 1T She was aware that her °
husband ha een arrested in the 1940s and 1950s for similar charges to
the ones he had been arrested for on this date, replied, she did not know
he had been arrested, but she knew he saw a doctor for the problem. Hr,
Appler was arrested on this date for charges of Criminal Att. Rape, Indecent
exposure, indecent assault, simple assault, corruption, endangering
welfare of children, involvi ictims. Prior to interviewing

this writer advisedw that Mr. Appler was being arrested for

3

sexual acts involving children.

On

Based on the aforementioned information and it's indication of a history
of sexual interest in children, and his history of acting on that interest,
your affiant respectfully requests that a search warrant be issued for the
residence of Russell Appler and any out buildings.on his property.

S e -
: (\ _SWORN "TOJAND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE :
e MEGHLLS é?.‘.,_-;pny,?'&-ﬁ

_7 19 / ,‘ ‘ L
. (C\) ' 7 3 T
,%?ﬁeqf‘:’ﬂ? SSM ] gjlﬁ.'uSihQ‘gity' Signature of Qﬁ'ant (Badge [)
: 9 stoiNo R U A :

'O-I-Di

LIRS
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~

2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant
will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex
Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The
defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a
walver of ccnfidentiality regarding any statements made by the
defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program.
Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires
complete admission to those offenses to which the defendant has

pleaded guilty.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vsS.

RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT

The District Attérﬁey of Chester' County,

charges:

FIRST COUNT:
Indecent Exposure

That on or about AUGUST- SEPTEMBER 1983,

JUDGE GA“

CRIMINAL ACTION NO.
OTN: (€346185-0

4083-89

by this INFORMATION

the defendant above named

in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court
did for the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual

himself or of another person not

his spouse,

desire of

unlawfully expose

his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was

likely to cause affront or alarm,
Citation: 18 C.P.S.A.,

SECOND COUNT:
Corruption of Minors

That on or about AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 1988,

Section 3127.

the defendant above named

in the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this
Court, did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend
to corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or

aided, abetted,
of any crime.

Citation: 18 C.P.S.A.,

THIRD COUNT:
Endangering Welfare of children
£hat

on or about AUGUST~-SEPTEMBER 1988,

Section 6301 (a).

enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission

the defendant above

name_”_;p the County aforesaid and w1th1n the Jjurisdiction of

aalsuCeuru,

VLOlathg a duty of care, protection or support,

(a2]

CItatlong 18 C.P.S.A., Section 4304.
‘:“'U)

| -~y

- rn‘:j::

= Jo°

is against
o=

WLRLCR

CIRTITICATT OF REZ2DINZSS

The D13TTICT ATTornevy nerebhy J//
reifiies that as oI the Zil-

-i€@ QZ this infcrmaticn, tle

Ccmmcnwealzh is gprepased Lo

Zc
s
orcceed to Trial.

the Ac= of Assembly-and
Pennsvivania
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did knowingly endanger the welfare of the child by
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. NV - T Pagce No._~2 of /
.ourtroom No. 3 ‘ SENTENC NG SHEZT ‘ ) -
Dkt. WNo.__¢/og3 . 2§ 0TN_C 34¢/85 -0 Date 220 F0
Defendant Kocssesr C. Aeorcpa Judge GAYIA
81ias(es) DA, & cempre.
. Defense  Doos o reoo
.pen Guilty Plea Plea Barg ¥ Nolo__ N/P 22 <
Been Tound Guilty __ V.O.Parole Prob__ R?so;ter SR 2
Sentencing —_ Alforad Plea____ Sum. ADD Cler JSS
. Count / CHARGE: ANDE L T Y r»vu(_F__(M ) .
Committed for _yr mo __ days to _(yr mo _ days consec. to
L. — " — CINET . T, Conc. with _
- Probation for 2 yr __mo _ days Pay (u/¢)’ § Lo & $ (CostS
SERVE SENTENCE AT (CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mas __ yrs
RESTITUTION OF 70 " _
Count’ CHARGE: CotCPTrern of oLl ('1)
Committed for __yr __mo _ days to _yr _ mo _ days Eogsec.j}: 7
- T (FITE) o one. WIth Lomar ==
Probation for Lyr mo _ days Pay (U/C) Sfo— &S costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mas YIS
RESTITUTION OF 7O -
Count  CHARGE:
Committed for _yr _mo _days to _yr _mo _days consec. to
_ - - (FITE) . Conc. with
Probation for __yr _mo _ days Pay (U/C) § &S costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mes yTs
RESTITUTINN OF TO ' '
, b Count  CHARGE:
‘ . Consec. to
| Jh&\_ i d .
Committed for _yr __mo _ days to _)(/;INE) _9a¥s  Conc. with o
Probation for __yr _mo __days Pay (U/C) S &S costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mes yTS
RESTITUTION OF TO
Count  CHARGE:
: e £ . Consecg. to
Committed for __yr _mc _ days to (Flr To.__ccys Conc. with
Probation for _yr _mo _ days Pay (U/C) S & 3 costs
SERVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within days mos yTS
RESTITUTION OF 10 '
Count  CHARGE:
- . Consec. to
Committed for __yr _mo _ days to _)(/r‘x:r)no —93YS  onc. with
Probation far __yr _mo _ days Fay (U/C) $ &S T COStS
StRVE SENTENCE AT CCP SCI Pay all sums within davs mos yTS
RESTITUTION OF TO
Sd &""’OT HER COMNITIONS:
£s 318( ther counts are&N/B>or w/D.
A L Jcredit for time served
AN _1COAD and szfe driving school
34 ClsSentence to commence
, LJrarole order signed CZRTIFIED FROM THE RECORD
§; u‘é Cj_wzi*k Release? Approved This day of 19
98 3¢ [ EEC Avproved

mﬂo PHU&[C}L CoMTACT wiTH CHILUSA,

ATHEL THarn HAS OJwe, ontel  THL AGL oF I
TPy [N =0 D5 fene
- Courz Cierk

Jepuly Lilerk aor (ourts
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A YA OMPLAINT  (POLI (COMPLAINT NGt R YEAR TYPe - NUMBER
R L < T ‘ ﬂ‘__/‘é%ﬁ’ >~ : i : ]
’ . , \J E F F E R S Cor;\p(aln! Numbers if Qther Participants .
s _ DISTRICT JUSTICE % |
: 0.15-2-01 éﬁ%ﬁ% |
i
venixvill e, PA . INCIDENT NUMBER[UCR;NO: - [OTN i
[r————— s e e e v ——— e ;—. ..‘ :. ;‘ . —— e mem - ——f = }
Y 5 Faicw loopspoge | 37q T | C346183- 5
} ; . —_ AR Y R i i :
i \J PR QXN ’T\ \_\: .\\ “‘:. - . \- 1 ‘ (
| e \Am__\ m:--0§:¥:yuw:”ww gACOMMONWEALﬂiOFPLNNSYLVANIA
Dol N cire vy vdeesd T bos ueieod :DEFENDANT DT s VS, ’ :
N sdaves b ad = .l."t'."ﬂrn Aevrenrers
. | AN ;
Chief T.R. Marche61an NAME |

\%Russetl c,\App1ef,rW/M Dok : ZOJun/

Det. Donna J'I/‘Carro]—]j[\ )\/&f __/._:..__... ':;gg ss <
SC hU_YT K111 TI«\P':;‘ of Bfiant) : c \
of Chester County Dets., .. . . ... ... 7”23V~\~&sﬂug 3‘}]ey"£orge,_?A R

(ldennfy dcparrrnent or agcnr,\ rcpresulled and polmral :uhq:\mon} P -

RO i A ST AKAT 2N

L,
oty

do hereby state:
(1)¥xx I accuse the above named defendant, who lives at the address set forth aboveor, = - . ... ... ... 1. -
“:] accuse an individual whose name is unknown to me but who is described as :

. . LI . v St s e . . . .- ettt
¢ e . Ve T e DI o . - Ly .

[ his nickname or popular designation is unknown to me and, therefore I have deswnated hxm herein as John Doe:

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at Schuylkil]
{Place-Polrtaal ﬁuhd:vnum/

in (hester County on or aboutSUmmer of 1988
Part1c1pants WEIe (if there were purticipanis, place their names here, repeciing the nome of ahove de[endun!/
Russell C. Appler
) The acts committed by the accused were: Indecent Exposure, 3127, Corruption of
Minors, 630la and Endangering the Welfare of Children, 4304

B

N (Check appropriaie box)

~

In that the above named defendant did knomngly, wﬂhngTy, and mtentmn-
ally expose his genitals to a female minor for the purpose of his own gratif
cation. In so doing this act, the defendant did corrupt the morals of a
mmor and did endanger the we]fare of a child.

/;,- ! I "o L e
\."d-_' - M . v .
ST e - -
'1:/-‘ A
Y
ﬂ—r o ~

e

.

all of whlch were agamst the peace and di xtg of the Commonwealth of Pennsvivania and contrary to the Act of Assembly,
A W-C’,’T"
or in v1ola€10n of5'3127«s x6301la= SRS R of the Act of EPIICriMes > COde;r“"«L-f%*‘w Rinel
PP ,-,, (Sccnon) R (Sub-sccnonj ]

or themordlnance of Eg.éuwﬂ,a:«--—a-z T e Sy e N LTl

(Polincal Sub-civision)
(3) I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the accused be requlred to answer the charges
_ Ihave made e g R .

. (4) I verxfy that the facts set forth in thxs complamt are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or 1nfor-
" “7.mation and belief. This verification is made subject to the penaltzes of Section 4904 of the Cnmes Code.
"(18 Pa C S 54904) reIatxng to unsworn fa151f1cat1on to a . . I

M. - fae D e
PRans N

-(SEAL)

o, LT (‘Jag’utenal Dutnct}

- I,
/ﬁ(lssuing Aut%‘{ty/ V
AQPC 411-86-P0 ORIGINAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WAIVER AND FOOTNOTES
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< < <,
MONJEALTHE OF PENHSYLVAWILA:

Complaint No.

T &,6%61"

Date of Affidavit ¢y .-

v

¢

COUNTY OF CHESTER:

AEFIDAVIT PA. CRIM. P. 119

Chief T.R. Marchegiano/Schuylkill Twp PD and Det. Donna J. Carroll/Chester Co.

{iame O0F Alliant (Police Uept. or address of private affiaant) (Phone No.) Detc
veing duly sworn (or saflirmed) before me according to law, deposes and
says that there {is probable cause as stated below for the 1issuvance of

process foc the defendant named herein:

vefendant's vame and address is:
3-;-2- Russell C. Appler, W/M/Dob: 20 Jun 25
Valley Forge, !!

The d2fendant violated (describe conduct or specify statute) iy decent Exposure,

i i i el ¥ i a3n.
3127, Corruption of Minors, 6301L§‘3,teanodE EJ\ido nagtelrJHn:g Ehfﬂ?fl;ir?ogi Children,430C

LA A2

r-nguable cause velivf is based on the following facts and ciccunstances:

i on 17 Oct g9, I 2: interviewed by Sue Lombardi, Chester
with

County Children and Youth Services.. B -ovided Mrs. Lombardi
ﬂ]]owing information: eﬁ her friend NN : "
were all in N -oon. Mr. Appler came to the door of the room
wearing only a towel. Mr. Appler opened the towel, exposing his genitals.
BN s tated she kept looking away, but Mr. Appler made noises to make

and (N ook at him. BEEEEEEN savw Mr. Appler's penis. Mr

App1gr;‘-d‘i'ci'-‘nb't say anything, he just smiled and walked away. This incident

C)o:gcur'rm:! at night. _
: ﬁ,\. The Appler residence is located on _
o Chésters/County,5PA. " - = : S , '
- VA en o T S : 4
e Bas?d on sthe - above information, your affiants believe that probable
‘cayse do§§ exj\s't and respectfully requests that a warrant be issued for
Rus@ell Appler charging him with Indecent Exposure, Corruption of minors,
-jand@jﬁ__dangering the 'welfare of children. , -

fj(*iHC6ﬁ£inuqd on Adhiiioﬁgt“éapéf §~f;;:f S S .

- SWORN “TO_ap0 SUBSCRI BEFORE . T - % (R

SFAE Tl LY. VL IR L s .
N, L e B m BS

o — s p D oo . .
. ;na}&%é'b(ulssui ddthority - . - Signature of Aftiant (Badge Numberc)
] ” \J -.;‘ ’--: N |o ../ -~ ) /J : ) ‘, - N .., CREE . ‘ - . )
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f . 2. As a special condition of this problem, the defendant

‘ will enter and successfully participate and complete the Sex
Offenders Program through the Adult Probation Office. The
defendant, as part of that program, will be required to sign a
waiver of confidentiality regarding any statements made by the
defendant or information obtained by the Sex Offenders Program.
Successful participation in the Sex Offenders Program requires

| complete admission to those offenses .to which the defendant has

pleaded guilty.
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) . Defense D ey 2 ’
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Sentencing : Alford Plea Sum. App

Count / CHARGE: IO DECENT.  LYPoSULE,
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. 1/8/90 RP . S ' JUDGE GAVIb

) IN T H E COURT O F COMMON . PLEAS
COUNTY OF CHESTER .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . CRIMINAL ACTION NO.. 4085-89
: ' ‘ "OTN: (€346183-5 R e T
RUSSELL C. APPLER DEFENDANT =~ ~ = s
The District Attorney of Chester ‘County, by this INFORMATION.
charges: _ ‘ ) i T T T e
FIRST COUNT: - .
- Indecent Exposure .
‘That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in
the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court
- did for "the purpose of arousing or gratifying sexual desire of
himself or of another person not his spouse, unlawfully ‘expose
his genitals under circumstances in which he knew his conduct was
likely to cause affront or alarm, T S
Citation: 18 C.P.S.A., Section 3127.
SECOND COUNT: .
Corruption of Minors R : _ ' :
That on or about THE SUMMER OF 1988, the defendant above named in
the County aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court,
did being the age of 18 years and upwards, corrupt or tend to
corrupt the morals of a child under the age of 18 years or aided,
abetted, enticed or encouraged a minor in the commission of any
CeFime . e nesonoon03E0 L A R R B
... i/ Citation: 18 C.P.S5.A.; 'Sectiocn 6301 (a). R
nco.‘:m:_,:.'gIRD:'COUNT: - CUISL R BLEII I mnnel L v ‘-:'-_-_::;; :_ ol
Do e R peling 4 . . ———— . . . Peeoom
-~ Endangering Welfare of ‘children I S
RN e ‘THat ‘on -pr about’ THE SUMMER ‘OF 1988, the “defendant -abové ‘hamed,
: Z - i¥ “the ‘County aforesaid . and ~Within - the  jurisdiction “6f this
-l - Geurt,’ @id © knowingly - endanger - the ‘welfare ~of ~the child by -
el ‘Violqging a duty of care /- protection or support, - - T —e—s BT aim
L oo Ot tee gy Pl T T e e s
SouiQg e SERatibhE S 18 C.P.S.A.," Section 4304. | SO
T T e e e 1 TTTmTTIAITaTIIT I m e I
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ApRr 031223
April 2, 1990 A, GRAVES
Mr. Paul 0. Beauregard
Scout Executive
Chester County Council, No. 539
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Russell C. Appler

Dear Paul:
I hate to bother you again, but wondered if the jegal action had now

been completed related to the above named individual. We would like a
newspaper clipping or a court record indicating the osuticome of that

legal action.
Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region

P
s
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READY FOR FILE
DEC 19 1989

ir. Pavl D. Beauregard JULIE FIELDER

Scout Ixacutive
. . . o -
Chester County Council, to. 330

e RN Ns SIS AT S e T AT e oy a7 —~r 5
2rasdial MT COHFIDENTIAL SL.BJ&{:T: RUSSIL C. A?PLQ--.

I apprecizte the matarial you vracently sent concerning the above named
individual. This is zost helpful as we start a file which will lead .
to refusal cf registration in the future.

I would lil:e the outcome of tn'
c o) an

d legal action, oncs it has been
sted,  Thig will stren 2 £

for the future
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Tuanks for vour help in protacting the vouth of Azerica.
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Appendix A

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to:

Paul D. Beaurecgard, Scout Executive

(Name of person/position)

Chester County Council, B.S.A. 504 South Concoré Rd., West Chester
(Telephone numberiaddress) Pa 19382

Name of .__Russell Appler AKN Applegate & Goodfellow

Telephone No.:______, Scouting position if known: T-73
Child's name: m Date of birth: __-

sacress | ;. ;0

Parent's name: IR

Address: Same as above

Telephone NI

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other indicators observed/known: __Reported by child two vears after

incident occured.

Reporter's name and position: __Mother - _’

TN L0
At -
Date of report: __9/26/89 Signature’ ‘M/JW///L%(Z(/Z

Reported to the PA Child Welfare Dept. on”9-21-89.

Report made to me _in the presence of Committee Chairman
Charles McCarthy i
Discussed with Council Attorney on 9-28-89, reviewed

procedure and agreed the BSA & GSUSA thru same attorney {4
should also report incident. o

IR e e e

R=aa

= gz

LSS LY

YAy
r‘;:ﬁ;m




Incident Report

On Tuesday, September 26, 1989 — and _
_ met with me in my office. stated that in the

previous week her 9 year old daughter acknowledged that she had
been molested 2 years earlier by Russell Appler.

The indicent occurred during a Girl Scout Brownie meeting at
the Appler home. —gwas serving as the Girl Scout
Leader. During the course ot the meeting, Mr. Appler lured [ GczNB

to their upstairs bedroom where he molested her.

According to the mother - “"he did everything imaginable except
rape her". Since then both ©parents and teachers noticed
personality changes in the child. The mother did seek professional
help and the counselor was the individual who made the report to
the State and recommended disclosure to the Girl Scouts and Boy
Scouts.

I informedF that we needed the report from the
State Child Welfare Department for our records. I have further
communicated with Teri Kaly, Executive Director of the Freedom
Valley Girl Scout Council,
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DAILY LOCAL NEWS, West Chester, Pa., Fri. Oct. 20, 1983

Schuylkill man charged

child molesting incidents

By DANIEL R. TIPTON
(Of the Local News Staff)

SCHUYLKILL ~ Police arrested a -

ternoon after he posted $5,000 bail.
According to a search warrant filed

. with Jeffers, 'Appler admitted to pol-

* ice that he was 1mvoived in two inde-

township man Thursday and charged ., cent exposure in mmaents “He also told
with attempting to rape a 7-year-old __police_ that ‘he was seeing. a_doctor,_

girl and indecently exposing himself
to two 10-year-old girls, according to
court affidavits.

Russell C. Appler, 64, of Oakwood
Lane, Valley Forge, was charged with
the attempted rape after his victim,
now 10, told her parents about the as-
sault last month, according to af-
fidavits filed with District Justice
dJohn T. Jeffers of Phoenxiville. The
incident allegedly occured in 1986.

Appler was also charged with in-
decently exposing himself to the two
10-year-old girls while they were vis-
isting his home during the summer,
according to the affidavits.

Chester County ™ Detectives Lt.
Michael Cotter said the investigation
is continuing.

Appler was arraigned before Jef-

remee—sewemne fers and was released Thursday af-

about the inaidents; awordmg to the
search warrant. -

Appler's wife, Lmda told pohce
that Appler had seen z doctor after
“similar” incidents that occured in
the 1940s and 1950s, according to the
search warrant.

Police said in the search warrant
that Appler was arrested for the
earlier incidents. Details of the
earlier incidents were not included in
the search warrant.

According to the affidavits, Appler
attempted to rape the 7-year-old girl
in September or October of 1986.

The gir} told police that she was
looking at plaques hangmg on a
hallway wall in the suspect’s home
when the asked her to come into his
bedroom, according to the affidavits.

The girl went into the bedroom and

the suspect allegedly attempted to
rape her there. according to the af-
fidavits.

The girl escaped from the room but
not before the suspect allegedly
slapped her, kicked at her and
threatened her and her parents. ac-
cording to the affidavits.

The suspect also exposed himself to
the girl on another occasion, zccord-
ing to the affidavits.

Appler was charged with criminal
attempted rape, indecent assault,
simple assault and three counts each
of indecent exposure and corruption
of minors for the incidents, according
to affidavits.

He was charged with four counts
each of indecent exposure, corruption
of minors and endangering the wel-
fare of children for allegedly exposing
himself one time to one 10-year-old
girl and three times to another 10
year-old girl, according to the af-
fidavits.

All of the incidents allegedly took
place during the summer.
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Chester Caszy Council vee coune ar oneere.

September 28, 1989

alley torge, PA 19481

Dear Mr. Appler:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee
is enclosed. ' ‘

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review
committee, please write to the regional director within 60 days of
the date of this 1letter, explaining your version of the facts
supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be reinstated. The procedures for 2 review of this decision are
attached.

Sincerely yours,

C A Lo st

Paul D. Beaure
Scout Executiv

PDB/mm

504 South (Poncora Road, West Chesier, Pa. 19382 ]
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